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afl'ected rail traffic as the wagon avail-Itbility for steel has gone far in excels of the demand;

(b) if SC>, what is the extent of lag in steel production to utilise the wagon eapacity available in full; and

(e) the steps being taken to fill this «ap by increasing steel production!

The Minister of Steel and Mines
(Shrt SanJlva Reddy): (a) to (c). The Information is being collected and wiJI be laid on the Table of the House.

Prosta 01 Hlnd .... tan Steel Ltd.

111M. Shrt Muthlah:
Shrl Hlmatalngka:
Shrl Rameshwar Tantla:

Will the Minister of Steel and Minel be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Hindustan Steel Ltd., has made a profit of Rs. 210 lakhs in 1964-65;

(b) whether it is declaring profit. for the first time since it was s.!t up eleven years ago;

(c) whether it would have earned a higher profit of Rs. 400 lakhs but for the loss sustained In the working Of the fertiliser plant; and

(d) whether the Rourkela Unit &C-
eounb for the bulk of the prolltT

The Mlnl"'er of Steel and MInes
(Shrt Sanjl... Reddy): (a) to (d).
Yes, Sir, the Hlndustan Steel Limited have made a profit for the first time In the year 1964-65. The accounts a.rc under finalization and the exact position and the extent of profit will be known on flnalisation.

Import and Export RetrUlations

1385. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will the J4inistt'T of Commerce be pleased to refer to ttW reply given to Starred Question No. 403 on the 3rd September, 1965 and state the action taken in the remaining 552 cases of violation 01 Import and Export Regulations wbich came to notice of Government during 1964 and 1965 and which were still under investigation?

The Deputy Minister In the Mbli ....
try of Commerce (Shrl S. V. Ramaswamy): The position of the action taken in respect of the remaining 552 cases referred to in the Question •
as follows:

Penal action taken

Exonerated .
Under investigaticn

T<1rAL

50

94
408

552

Brld,,",, Dn the Vljayawada-Waltalr
Section

1S86. Shrl M. S, Murtl: Will the Minister of RaIlway. be pleased te state:

(a) whether there is any proposnt to construct over-bridges and under-bridges' in the Municipal towns through which the Railway line paa-
ses in the Vijayawada-Waltair Sectioa of the Southern railway; and'

(b) if so, the number of hridg. proposed to be constructed durin&:
1966-67 and the places where they will be constructed?

The Deputy Minlmr In the MiDia-
try of RaII_ys (Shrt Sham Nath):
(a) Yes.

(b) There are proposals for cOft-
.tNcting three over/under-bridges ill lieu of existing level crossings on the Vijayawada-Wnltair Section vir., (1) near Samalkot, (2) near Tndepalllp-
dem and (3) near ElIuN.

Heavy Electrleals td~ Bhopal

1387. Shrt Barl Vishnu Itamath:
Will the Minister of Industry ....
Supply be pleased to state:

(0) whether it is a fact that an Engineer or Heavy Eleclricals Ltd ..
Bhopal was recently murdered;

(b) if so, the details Of the IncideDt;
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(e) whether the matter has been investigated; and

(d) if so, with what result?

The MInIsler Of Heavy EnrIneerinl and Industry in tbe Ministry of Industry and Sllpply (Sbrl T. N. SID&'b): (a) to (d). An engineer of the Heavy Electricals (India) Limited. Bhopal, was killed on the 23rd October, 196;, while on duty, as a result ot being
.truck by a pledge hammer. The matt('r is under investigation by the police.

Bbaral EI""troui.... ~o

ISSS. Sbrl Buta SlD&'b:
Shrl Naraslmha Reddy:

Will the Minister of IndUlltry alld
.apply be pleased to state:

(a) whether radio valves manufactured by the Bharat E1eetronles at Bangalore are not available In DeIhl at controlled rates;

(b) whether Government have t~ n ateps to check the profiteering in the are of valves; and
(c) if 80, the details thereof?

The MInIster 01 Heavy EDrJa-mc
... d Industry In the n~ of Industry ... d 8Ilpply (Sbrl T. N. SlD&'b):
(a) No, Sir. Messrs. Bharat ElectrOnic. Ltd., have appointed distributors in Delhi to sell BEL valve. through their dealera at BEL fixed prices.
These prices are published In papers from time to time for general Information of public.

(b) and (e). Do not arise,

Import or Alr-eondltloaed MacblDery tor Coaeb_

13S9. Sbrl M. S. Murtl: Will the Minister of RaDwa)'ll be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a lact that air-conditioned machinery for coaches il being imported from Japan;

(b) if' so, whether any agreement bas been signed with any Japsne ..
8rm; and

(c) the detan. tbeTeaf?

Saoauli (N.E.R.) (C.A.)

Th. M\DIster of Sta Ie In the Mlnb-
try of I1lnways (Dr. Ram SnbbaC
Slnrh): (a) No.

(b) and (cl. Do not ""ise.

Produetlon of Stareb

1300. Shrl Visbwa Nalb Pandey:
Shrl Klndar Lal:

Will the Minister of IndaJtry and Supply be plea.<ed to state:

(a) whether It is a fact th.t a U.s. firm has agreed to heJp 10 develop a starch factory in India which will convert wasle agricultural produeta into industrial uses; and

(b) if so, Governmenl's reactioD thereto?

The MIDIster of Hea .. , EllI'lneerm. and Indust,.., , , tbe M .....
try of Industry and Supply (Sbrl T. N.
~  (a) and (b). Yes, Sir. MIa.
Pan Alliance Corporation of U.S.A. are collaborating with the Indian finn Mis. Cassava Starch Products Ltd. tor setting up a unit for manufacture nf starch and dextrose powder trnm tapioca. An Industrial Jlcence haa been islued to the Indian lIrm .

1! bra.
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